TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-18
April 23, 2013

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

MORALES, Aleida Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

DRINKARD, Erik N. Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

HUPP, Deanna Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide
District Wide

POWELL, Kathy S. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Dartmouth Middle School
(Temporary Increase in Hours)
(Correction to PAO 12-17)

STONEKING, April L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

BRANDYBERRY, Jonnette FROM: Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide
TO: Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary School

CASTANEDA Jr., Raymond R. From: Substitute Groundskeeper
District Wide
To: Groundskeeper |
Maintenance & Operations

CHESLA, Noelle C. From: Transportation Trainer
To: Transportation Specialist
Transportation Department

HOWARD, Kevin S. From: Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic Ill
To: Lead Auto/Diesel Mechanic
Transportation Department

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

4/24/13

4/24/13

3/12/13-3/12/13

10/3/12-5/31/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13
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EFFECTIVE DATE

LEWIS, Shane M. From: Substitute Instructional Aide 4/24/13
District-Wide
To: Intensive Behavior Intervention
Assistant
District-Wide
MARQUEZ, Beatriz Health Services Technician | 4/22/13
From: Whittier Elementary School
To: Harmony Elementary School
MARQUEZ, Nora A. From: Secretary Il 5/22/13
Whittier Elementary School
To: Administrative Secretary Il

SAFE Program

SMALL, Deborah J. Accounting Technician Il 4/29/13
From: Human Resources
To: Fiscal Services

SMITH, Kristine R. From: Substitute Clerical 4/24/13
To: Administrative Secretary |
Child Welfare & Attendance

VAN SANT, Grace D. Nutrition Services Assistant | 4/24/13
West Valley High School
(Increase in Hours)

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT
MENDIVIL, Jody J. Pep Squad Advisor 11/16/12-5/31/13

West Valley High School

STARNATER, Shannon M. Pep Squad Advisor 11/16/12 -5/31/13
West Valley High School
(Deletion of Assignment)
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NEW HIRE

ANDERSON, Ebony L. Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

ANDREWS, Evan R. Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

JAUREGUI, Mariam K. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

MEYER, Carla Substitute Library Media Technician
District Wide

MUNOZ, Melissa E. Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

NUNGARAY, Eloise Secretary i
Fruitvale Elementary School

REDDY, Sujaya M. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

REGAN, Joellen M. Substitute Health Services Technician
District Wide

REYES, Katy T. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District Wide
(Correction to PAO 12-17)

SULLIVAN, Kellie L. Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

WROTEN, Heather A. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District Wide

(Correction to PAO 12-17)
NEW VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

CALDERHEAD, Christine Hemet High School
MACKIE, Jared West Valley High School

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/24/13

4/15/13

4/24/13

4/10/13

2012-2013 School Year
2012-2013 School Year
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PETERSON, Michael

PETERSON, Sarah

Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School

VALENZUELA, Kerri L.

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

DENNIS, Stacy A.

GARCIA, Maria D.

HERRERA, Rosa

WILDER, Travis G.

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Preschool

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation

Mechanic’s Helper
Transportation Department

TERLISNER, John

Hamilton High School

EMPLOYEE #128253

Employee #231261
Employee #221581
Employee #218088
Employee #157494
Employee #218084
Employee #218431

Employee #056057
Employee #089732
Employee #152311
Employee #057186
Employee #216072
Employee #218476
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2012-2013 School Year

2012-2013 School Year

4/24/13

4/9/13

4/11/13

4/8/13

5/23/13

2012-2013 School Year

4/10/13

4/24/13
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EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

EMPLOYEE #217708 EMPLOYEE #178433 3/20/13

EMPLOYEE #217808 EMPLOYEE #215905 (Correction to PAO CL 12-16)
EMPLOYEE #221009 EMPLOYEE #192131

EMPLOYEE #176490

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-18.
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