TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 12-18 April 23, 2013 FINAL CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL EFFECTIVE DATE ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT MORALES, Aleida Substitute Health Services Technician 4/24/13 District-Wide Substitute Health Services Technician DRINKARD, Erik N. 4/24/13 District-Wide HUPP, Deanna Substitute Breakfast Supervision Aide 3/12/13-3/12/13 District Wide POWELL, Kathy S. Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 10/3/12-5/31/13 Dartmouth Middle School (Temporary Increase in Hours) (Correction to PAO 12-17) 4/24/13 STONEKING, April L. Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide ASSIGNMENT CHANGE BRANDYBERRY, Jonnette FROM: Substitute Supervision Aide 4/24/13 **District Wide** TO: Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School CASTANEDA Jr., Raymond R. From: Substitute Groundskeeper 4/24/13 **District Wide** To: Groundskeeper I Maintenance & Operations CHESLA, Noelle C. From: Transportation Trainer 4/24/13 To: **Transportation Specialist Transportation Department** From: Vehicle Maintenance Mechanic III 4/24/13 HOWARD, Kevin S. To: Lead Auto/Diesel Mechanic **Transportation Department**

		EFFECTIVE DATE
LEWIS, Shane M.	 From: Substitute Instructional Aide District-Wide To: Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide 	4/24/13
MARQUEZ, Beatriz	Health Services Technician I From: Whittier Elementary School To: Harmony Elementary School	4/22/13
MARQUEZ, Nora A.	From: Secretary II Whittier Elementary School To: Administrative Secretary III SAFE Program	5/22/13
SMALL, Deborah J.	Accounting Technician III From: Human Resources To: Fiscal Services	4/29/13
SMITH, Kristine R.	From: Substitute Clerical To: Administrative Secretary I Child Welfare & Attendance	4/24/13
VAN SANT, Grace D.	Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School (Increase in Hours)	4/24/13
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
MENDIVIL, Jody J.	Pep Squad Advisor West Valley High School	11/16/12 – 5/31/13
STARNATER, Shannon M.	Pep Squad Advisor West Valley High School (Deletion of Assignment)	11/16/12 – 5/31/13

NEW HIRE

EFFECTIVE DATE

ANDERSON, Ebony L.	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	4/24/13
ANDREWS, Evan R.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	4/24/13
JAUREGUI, Mariam K.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/24/13
MEYER, Carla	Substitute Library Media Technician District Wide	4/24/13
MUNOZ, Melissa E.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	4/24/13
NUNGARAY, Eloise	Secretary II Fruitvale Elementary School	4/24/13
REDDY, Sujaya M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	4/24/13
REGAN, Joellen M.	Substitute Health Services Technician District Wide	4/24/13
REYES, Katy T.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District Wide (Correction to PAO 12-17)	4/15/13
SULLIVAN, Kellie L.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	4/24/13
WROTEN, Heather A.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District Wide (Correction to PAO 12-17)	4/10/13

NEW VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

CALDERHEAD, Christine	Hemet High School	2012-2013 School Year
MACKIE, Jared	West Valley High School	2012-2013 School Year

	EFFECTIVE DATE		
NEW VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH (Cont.)			
Tahquitz High School Tahquitz High School	2012-2013 School Year 2012-2013 School Year		
Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	4/24/13		
Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	4/9/13		
Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Preschool	4/11/13		
Substitute Bus Driver Transportation	4/8/13		
Mechanic's Helper Transportation Department	5/23/13		
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH			
Hamilton High School	2012-2013 School Year		
	4/10/13		
TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)			
Employee #056057 Employee #089732 Employee #152311 Employee #057186 Employee #216072 Employee #218476	4/24/13		
	Tahquitz High School Tahquitz High School Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Valle Vista Preschool Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Mechanic's Helper Transportation Department C COACH Hamilton High School COF TB REQUIREMENT) Employee #056057 Employee #056057 Employee #057186 Employee #152311 Employee #152312		

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENT)

EMPLOYEE #217708	EMPLOYEE #178433	3/20/13
EMPLOYEE #217808	EMPLOYEE #215905	(Correction to PAO CL 12-16)
EMPLOYEE #221009	EMPLOYEE #192131	
EMPLOYEE #176490		

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 12-18.

EFFECTIVE DATE